

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/23/2019 3:50 PM

NO. 36262-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

P.W.W., APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MICHAEL J. ELLIS, WSBA #50393
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 233
Yakima, WA 98901-2621
(509) 574-1218

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Issue Presented For Review.....1

II. Statement of the Case.....1

III. Argument.....4

 A. Sergeant Lewis was authorized to briefly seize P.W.W. as
 Sergeant Lewis had reasonable suspicion to investigate each
 occupant of the vehicle for possessing marijuana while not
 of legal age.....4

IV. Conclusion.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Crosswhite v. Department of Social & Health Services</i> , 197 Wn. App. 539, 389 P.3d 731 (2017).....	6
<i>State v. Acrey</i> , 148 Wn.2d 738, 64 P.3d 594 (2003).....	6
<i>State v. Doughty</i> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010)	7
<i>State v. Eserjose</i> , 171 Wn.2d 907, 259 P.3d 172 (2011)	4
<i>State v. Fuentes</i> , 183 Wn.2d 149, 352 P.3d 152 (2015)	4, 5
<i>State v. Grande</i> , 164 Wn.2d 135, 187 P.3d 248 (2008).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Heritage</i> , 152 Wn.2d 210, 95 P.3d 345 (2004).....	7
<i>State v. Jimma</i> , No. 73422-9-I, 2016 Wash. App. LEXIS 1808 (Aug. 1, 2016).....	6, 7
<i>State v. Ruem</i> , 179 Wn.2d 195, 313 P.3d 1156 (2013).....	7
<i>State v. Tarango</i> , 7 Wn. App. 2d 425, 434 P.3d 77 (2019)	5
<i>State v. Weyand</i> , 188 Wn.2d 804, 399 P.3d 530 (2017)	4, 5

Federal Cases

<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868 (1968).....	4
